PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenji TATEISHI	03/24/2013
Kai ISHIKAWA	03/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13823293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Ryoichi.Harada@necam.com

Correspondent Name: NEC Intellectual Property Center America

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 560

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J-13-0082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Annis
Signature:	/Andrew Annis/
Date:	05/14/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=J-13-0082_MissingParts_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT
REEL: 030412 FRAME: 0556

IOP \$40,00 13823293

Docket No.

Assignment

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

Whereas, I/We, <u>Kenji TATEISHI and Kai ISHIKAWA</u> of <u>Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan</u> hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in

IMPLICATION DETERMINING DEVICE, IMPLICATION DETERMINING METHOD AND IMPLICATION DETERMINING PROGRAM

March 24, 2013

RECORDED: 05/14/2013

	Whereas,	NEC Corporation of 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,
		Tokyo 1088001, Japan
invent	ion, and to any United	acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and States patents to be obtained therefor;
	Now therefore, for v	aluable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
and the and conthereo I/we regranted and I/w	assignee, its successe e invention disclosed intinuations thereof, a n, and all reissues the equest the Director of d upon the invention se we will execute witho	ed assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above ors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application herein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted eof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent et forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; at further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee d States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.
	to insert here in parer and Confirmation nu	e and request our attorneys under U.S.P.T.O. Customer Number theses (Application number PCT/JP2011/005787 mber, filed October 17, 2011) the g date of said application when known.
Date:	March 24, 2013	Lenzi Lateishi s/Kenji TATEISHI
Date:	March &, 20	s/Kenji Kateishi s/Kenji KATEISHI /3 Kai Ushi Kawa s/Kai ISHIKAWA
Date:		
		s/
Date:		
		s/
(Legaliz	zation not required for re	cording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 030412 FRAME: 0557